Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Customer Service Window
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

Atty. Docket No.: 9761-000345/US Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
			Name of conveying party(ies):
Yu-Wen LIN	Name: Usang Industrial Co., Ltd.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  WES NO	Street Address: 3F-4, No. 65, Sec. 2, Fu Hsing S. Rd.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Taipei		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement	Country: Taiwan Postal Code:		
Change of Name Other:			
Execution Date: March 1, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2007		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).		
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🗌 YES 🔯 NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1)		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.	⊠ Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,		
City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 08-0750		
Country: USA			
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	March 23, 2007		
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: Three (3)		
. • -			

TLC/dab

PATENT REEL: 021268 FRAME: 0041

 $\mathtt{HDP}$ JUL-18-2008 15:29

703 668 8200 P.002

Applicant: 9761-000345/US Yu-Wen LIN Case No.: Filing Date: March 23, 2007 NEW Serial No.: SAFETY HOOK Title:

Please acknowledge receipt of:

Utility Patent Application Transmittal (1 page);

Fee Transmittal (1 page);
Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Assignment (3 pages);

Priority Letter (1 page);

Certified copy of Taiwan Patent App No 095221311;

Specification (14 pages);

Declaration (2 pages);

Drawings (7 sheets);

Check No. 25251 in the amount of \$540; and

Return Receipt Post Card By stamping and returning to Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Due: 04/06/2007

Date Mailed: 03/23/2007

USPTO Date Stamp Attorney: TLC

112969 U.S. PTO 11/727056



**REEL: 021268 FRAME: 0042** 

JUL-18-2008 15:29 HDP 703 668 8200 P.004

## ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title)
SAFETY HOOK
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) 🗵 a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
concurrently with this assignment.
U.S. patent application Serial No, filed
a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
application Serial No, if known)
U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions of the patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) 🖾 U.S. patent rights only.
─ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
patent application for this invention.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) appear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) USANG INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.
(Address) 3F-4, No. 65, Sec. 2, Fu Hsing S. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one)   An Individual.
A Partnership.
★ A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u> (specify state or country)
(other)

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;

the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Yu-Wen LIN	Dism	Mar. 1, 2007
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date